25 restrained and enjoined from violating the Restore Online Shoppers ' Confidence Act, 15 U.S.C. 

26 §§ 8401-05, a copy of which is attached. 

27 Ill 

28 Ill 

1 ~.MONETARYJUDGMENT 

2 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that: 

3 A. Judgment in the amount of twenty-two million dollars ($22,000,000) is entered in 

4 favor of Plaintiffs against Defendants, jointly and severally, as equitable monetary relief. All 

5 money paid to Plaintiffs pursuant to this Order is compensatory and not punitive in nature. Such 

6 money is not intended as nor shall it be treated or construed as a penalty or fme of any kind. 

7 B. Defendants are ordered to pay to Plaintiffs, by making payment to the 

8 Commission, twenty-two million dollars ($22,000,000). Defendants stipulate that such funds 

9 will be held in escrow by a third party pursuant to a written escrow agreement, which provides 

10 for payment to Plaintiffs within 7 days of entry of this Order by electronic fund transfer in 

11 accordance with instructions previously provided by a representative of the Commission, should